

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 564 OF 2016

Gautam Ramprasad Shah And Anr.Appellant

V/S

Smt. Rajkumari Rammurti Tiwari And Ors.Respondent

Mr.Harekrishna Mishra i/by Law Global Advocates For
Appellant

CORAM : ARUN MADHAV DHAVALE, J

DATE : 12th September, 2018

P.C. :

As per convenience of Advocate for the appellant, stand over to
01.10.2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)