

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.564 OF 2016**

Gautam Ramprasad Shah & Anr. .... Appellants

Vs.

Smt. Rakumari Rammurti Tiwari & Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Shailendra Dubey i/by Law Global for the Appellants.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**DATE : 11 MARCH 2020**

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellants, stand over to 1 April 2020.
2. Registry to make available a set of papers and proceedings to the Appellants' advocate on payment of costs.

**( S.C. GUPTE, J. )**