

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 564 OF 2016**

Gautam Ramprasad Shah and Anr ... Appellants

vs.

Smt. Rajkumari Rammaruti Tiwari and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Siddhart Jha for the Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 18th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to take photocopies from the court record, as he has misplaced his file. Office shall provide photocopies of the second appeal from the court record on payment of the necessary charges as per the rules.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 1st April 2026.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)